
Dee Valley Racers River Tryweryn Div 1 and Prem 1st/2nd April 2006
Results List for TRYWERYN APRIL DIV 1

Slalom Timing and Results by MIKROTIME Sport Systems

Organised by Dee Valley Racers

on 1 April 2006

Div 1 Mens Kayak

 Run 1  Run 2 Best

Pos No. Name              Club Age  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total Pts

  1 7 Tom Brady         Stafford & Stone CC J16 93.63 0 93.63 93.88 0 93.88 93.63 1000

  2 3 Michael Jesson    Royal CC 92.63 2 94.63 94.40 0 94.40 94.40 981

  3 34 Joe Clarke        Stafford & Stone CC J14 96.48 0 96.48 94.40 0 94.40 94.40 981

  4 1 Philip Bromwich   The Wimps CC  DV 96.98 0 96.98 94.47 0 94.47 94.47 942

  5 9 Sam Taylor        Bradford & Bingley J18 95.60 4 99.60 92.22 4 96.22 96.22 923

  6 6 Andrew Rendall    Shepperton Slalom CC J16 94.54 4 98.54 96.31 0 96.31 96.31 904

  7 8 James Dixon       Holme Pierrepont CC J18 96.40 0 96.40 94.24 6 100.24 96.40 885

  8 18 David Warren      Llandysul Paddlers J16 97.21 0 97.21 99.89 2 101.89 97.21 865

  9 130 John Cameron      RAFCA 97.36 0 97.36 96.37 8 104.37 97.36 846

 10 10 Mark Robinson     Cleveland CC/Four Seasons 97.41 0 97.41 99.38 0 99.38 97.41 827

 11 11 Andrew Davies     Kingston KC 95.78 2 97.78 97.70 0 97.70 97.70 808

 12 5 Zach Franklin     Shepperton Slalom CC J14 99.11 0 99.11 98.18 0 98.18 98.18 788

 13 22 David Perry       Bradford & Bingley J18 98.71 0 98.71 99.51 6 105.51 98.71 769

 14 28 Gareth Farrow     Llandysul Paddlers J14 98.84 2 100.84 101.36 0 101.36 100.84 750

 15 19 Martin Tatchell   Hereford KC J14 102.36 4 106.36 102.08 2 104.08 104.08 731

 16 56 C Lee Edwards     Llandysul Paddlers J14 108.03 2 110.03 105.55 0 105.55 105.55 712

 17 15 Peter Ambrose     Salisbury CC  DV 105.70 0 105.70 114.99 4 118.99 105.70 692

 18 65 Steffan Walker    Llandysul Paddlers J14 103.79 2 105.79 110.91 6 116.91 105.79 673

 19 35 David Leech       RAFCA  DV 105.82 0 105.82 103.88 4 107.88 105.82 654

 20 37 Sumir Ahmed       Islington Boat Club U23 104.06 2 106.06 111.85 54 165.85 106.06 635

 21 23 Michael Green     Bradford & Bingley  DV 106.95 2 108.95 106.32 0 106.32 106.32 615

 22 52 Owain Evans       Llandysul Paddlers J14 108.98 2 110.98 104.78 2 106.78 106.78 596

 23 21 Robert Graves     Independent  DV 110.64 4 114.64 105.67 2 107.67 107.67 577

 24 24 Colin Shackleton  Bradford & Bingley  DV 111.89 54 165.89 108.66 0 108.66 108.66 558

 25 60 Ashlee Dack       Manchester CC 120.92 8 128.92 108.73 0 108.73 108.73 538

 26 12 M Huddlestan      Ribble CC  DV 109.04 2 111.04 102.82 6 108.82 108.82 519

 27 26 Antony Wild       Green Star CC J14 107.28 2 109.28 107.34 4 111.34 109.28 500

 28 16 Richard Draper    Ribble CC J16 101.65 8 109.65 99.50 52 151.50 109.65 481

 29 128 Michael Penfold   Wokingham 108.60 2 110.60 111.07 2 113.07 110.60 462

 30 63 Calum Hogg        CR Cats J16 97.84 52 149.84 105.41 6 111.41 111.41 442

 31 99 Matthew Lister    White Rose CC J14 110.07 2 112.07 108.61 4 112.61 112.07 423

 32 29 Tom Latham        Bradford & Bingley J16 106.45 8 114.45 105.14 12 117.14 114.45 404
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 33 32 Stephen Weir      Regents CC  DV 111.70 4 115.70 114.28 10 124.28 115.70 385

 34 25 Joshua Howcroft   Manchester CC J16 109.27 8 117.27 119.65 4 123.65 117.27 365

 35 42 Ian Green         Independent 111.53 6 117.53  RET 117.53 346

 36 104 George Rix        Bradford & Bingley J14 118.13 0 118.13 122.70 10 132.70 118.13 327

 37 54 Jeff Asplin       Rugby CC  DV 119.96 4 123.96 119.56 4 123.56 123.56 308

 38 47 Andy Koszary      Telford CC  DV 162.76 4 166.76 122.24 2 124.24 124.24 288

 39 74 Otsaye Kirk       Cleveland CC J16 120.49 4 124.49 123.81 56 179.81 124.49 269

 40 48 Martyn Setchell   Stafford & Stone CC  DV 123.24 4 127.24 120.05 104 224.05 127.24 250

 41 105 Jake Silvester    Viking KC J14 126.82 8 134.82 120.78 8 128.78 128.78 231

 42 111 Clive Hamling     Independent  DV 116.05 156 272.05 125.08 6 131.08 131.08 212

 43 114 Philip Hogg       CR Cats  DV 119.41 14 133.41 140.19 4 144.19 133.41 192

 44 112 William Hanham    Independent  DV 133.04 14 147.04 131.82 6 137.82 137.82 173

 45 126 Horst Mayer       Stafford & Stone CC 112.28 110 222.28 134.41 6 140.41 140.41 154

 46 51 Phil Stephenson   Lower Wharfe CC  DV 136.24 8 144.24 111.96 56 167.96 144.24 135

 47 90 Glen Nelson       Proteus CC  DV 127.42 56 183.42 124.31 62 186.31 183.42 115

 48 109 Philip Cooke      Green Star CC J14 107.24 106 213.24 114.31 110 224.31 213.24 96

 49 94 James Hastings    Regents CC  DV 122.17 106 228.17 109.06 356 465.06 228.17 77

 50 116 Matthew Long      Axe Vale CC J16 152.53 106 258.53 168.93 66 234.93 234.93 58

 51 27 Mark Ledger       Tyne Valley CC U23 119.20 200 319.20 109.71 152 261.71 261.71 38

 52 103 Jeremy Rix        Bradford & Bingley  DV 136.29 160 296.29 116.38 358 474.38 296.29 19

Div 1 Womens Kayak

 Run 1  Run 2 Best

Pos No. Name              Club Age  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total Pts

  1 1 Wendy Morris      Cleveland CC/Four Seasons U23 103.03 6 109.03 104.84 152 256.84 109.03 100

  2 8 Claire Kimberley  Stafford & Stone CC J16 110.03 0 110.03 110.28 0 110.28 110.03 96

  3 16 Bethan Latham     Bradford & Bingley J14 122.99 2 124.99 114.55 4 118.55 118.55 92

  4 3 Louise Weir       Regents CC  DV 124.53 2 126.53 121.08 0 121.08 121.08 88

  5 19 Emily Woodcock    Stafford & Stone CC J14 117.52 6 123.52 121.10 2 123.10 123.10 83

  6 10 Kate Dixon        Holme Pierrepont CC J14 123.44 10 133.44 120.42 6 126.42 126.42 79

  7 5 Annie Greenwood   Bradford & Bingley J16 110.05 60 170.05 124.30 4 128.30 128.30 75

  8 11 Eloise Meakins    St.Albans & Hertsmere CC J14 122.23 10 132.23 128.42 0 128.42 128.42 71

  9 9 Mallory Franklin  Shepperton Slalom CC J12 131.80 0 131.80 116.44 102 218.44 131.80 67

 10 54 Jacquelyn Shaw    Ribble CC J16 126.94 10 136.94 129.81 8 137.81 136.94 63

 11 26 Laura Sargent     Rugby CC/HPP J16 140.50 10 150.50 132.02 6 138.02 138.02 58

 12 14 Sarah Robson      Sutton Bingham & Dist CC U23 128.15 208 336.15 126.25 12 138.25 138.25 54

 13 6 Kay Bradshaw      Manchester CC J18 91.92 458 549.92 132.88 6 138.88 138.88 50

 14 20 Tracy Wells       Independent  CAP 138.97 4 142.97 142.97 46

 15 36 Jasmine Royle     Stafford & Stone CC J14 137.62 10 147.62 121.59 106 227.59 147.62 42

 16 28 Rachael Smith     Cleveland CC/Four Seasons 120.78 206 326.78 150.84 14 164.84 164.84 38
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 17 27 Victoria Maloney  Shepperton Slalom CC J14 167.39 112 279.39 159.52 12 171.52 171.52 33

 18 51 Charlotte Turner  Salisbury CC J16 160.52 12 172.52  CAP 172.52 29

 19 49 Nichola Marsh     Ribble CC 140.61 60 200.61 133.82 56 189.82 189.82 25

 20 18 Natalie Wilson    Stafford & Stone CC J14 140.66 50 190.66 100.91 354 454.91 190.66 21

 21 31 Alison Williams   Cheltenham CC 149.81 58 207.81 149.08 54 203.08 203.08 17

 22 12 Ruth Holdway      Stafford & Stone CC 129.75 154 283.75 135.85 108 243.85 243.85 13

 23 30 L McConnachie     Dee Valley/Nomad  DV 181.34 102 283.34 127.67 306 433.67 283.34 8

 24 43 Danielle Clark    Cheltenham Sea Cadets J16 139.53 254 393.53 150.54 210 360.54 360.54 4

Div 1 Canadian Singles

 Run 1  Run 2 Best

Pos No. Name              Club Age  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total Pts

  1 5 Rob Downes        Stafford & Stone CC J16 103.78 2 105.78 103.36 2 105.36 105.36 100

  2 2 Steve Hesford     Hydrasports 111.42 12 123.42 107.15 2 109.15 109.15 88

  3 7 Jeremy Hammond    Holme Pierrepont CC J16 112.48 6 118.48 108.74 6 114.74 114.74 75

  4 6 Thomas Quinn      Lower Wharfe CC J16 115.34 4 119.34 118.95 6 124.95 119.34 63

  5 10 Adam Burgess      Stafford & Stone CC J14 126.06 158 284.06 115.79 4 119.79 119.79 50

  6 8 Joseph Hubert     Reading Slalom Elite J16 127.62 8 135.62 119.19 10 129.19 129.19 38

  7 29 Richard Gould     Green Star CC U23 145.18 10 155.18 127.47 10 137.47 137.47 25

  8 16 James Rendall     Shepperton Slalom CC J18 136.29 56 192.29 123.00 108 231.00 192.29 13

Veteran Women

 Run 1  Run 2 Best

Pos No. Name              Club Age  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total Pts

  1 43 Joan Cawthrey     RAFCA 119.29 0 119.29 115.46 4 119.46 119.29 100

Officials

 Run 1  Run 2  Best

Pos No. Name              Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total  

  1 31 Rob Neave       P Stafford & Stone CC K1 3 84.01 0 84.01 83.31 0 83.31 83.31

  2 78 Nathan Stevenson K1 3 86.23 0 86.23 84.29 0 84.29 84.29

  3 63 Neil Caffrey    P K1 86.19 2 88.19 82.81 2 84.81 84.81

  4 17 Tom Power       P Llandysul Paddlers K1 8 92.46 2 94.46 86.78 0 86.78 86.78

  5 74 Zach Pillinger P K1 3 88.95 2 90.95 88.16 0 88.16 88.16

  6 16 James Mugford   P Addlestone CC K1 8 88.74 0 88.74 91.84 2 93.84 88.74

  7 73 Ed Kay K1 3 89.18 2 91.18 87.06 2 89.06 89.06

  8 28 Mark Proctor    P Stafford & Stone CC K1 8 89.64 0 89.64 87.83 2 89.83 89.64

  9 22 Robin Vasey     P Stafford & Stone CC K1 3 88.42 2 90.42 90.18 6 96.18 90.42

 10 27 Greg Pitt       P Stafford & Stone CC K1 8 90.63 0 90.63 90.04 4 94.04 90.63

 11 8 Joe Morley      P K1 8 89.62 8 97.62 89.92 2 91.92 91.92
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 12 13 Sam Jones       P Llandysul Paddlers K1 8 92.44 0 92.44 91.85 4 95.85 92.44

 13 30 Andy Moore      P Stafford & Stone CC K1 97.27 0 97.27 93.49 0 93.49 93.49

 14 36 Pete Willett    P Stafford & Stone CC K1 3 98.53 4 102.53 91.50 2 93.50 93.50

 15 12 Harry Mugford   P Addlestone CC K1 8 92.45 4 96.45 89.87 4 93.87 93.87

 16 24 Lizzie Neave    P Stafford & Stone CC K1L3 92.63 2 94.63 91.41 4 95.41 94.63

 17 61 Peter Hall      P K1 8 92.49 4 96.49 91.28 4 95.28 95.28

 18 62 Claire Harrower P K1L3 101.89 6 107.89 97.30 0 97.30 97.30

 19 20 Robert Holdway  P Stafford & Stone CC K1 3 99.80 0 99.80 94.69 4 98.69 98.69

 20 21 M Patrick       P Warrington Kats K1L8 101.83 2 103.83 100.73 0 100.73 100.73

 21 1 Marvin Rounce   P Green Star CC K1 3 96.34 8 104.34 96.90 4 100.90 100.90

 22 39 Sarah Chynoweth P Stafford & Stone CC K1L8 100.10 2 102.10  SCR 102.10

 23 67 Alan Tyler      P Regents CC K1 D 100.30 2 102.30 100.56 2 102.56 102.30

 24 29 Geoff Wells     P Manchester CC K1 8 101.80 52 153.80 102.57 0 102.57 102.57

 25 60 Alice Spencer   P Salisbury CC K1L8 108.73 2 110.73 101.63 2 103.63 103.63

 26 70 Alex Jones      P Ribble CC K1 99.32 6 105.32 102.21 2 104.21 104.21

 27 10 Hannah Burgess  P Kingston KC K1L8 110.98 56 166.98 103.95 2 105.95 105.95

 28 11 Emily Clapham   P Salisbury CC K1L8 108.45 4 112.45 104.08 2 106.08 106.08

 29 35 Helen Brooks    P Salisbury CC K1L8 111.66 4 115.66 105.66 2 107.66 107.66

 30 7 Alice Mathews   P Dee Valley Racers K1L8 106.35 2 108.35  SCR 108.35

 31 4 Thomas Vogler   P Mold CC K1 3 102.51 6 108.51  SCR 108.51

 32 19 Vicky Richards  P Llandysul Paddlers K1L3 107.78 6 113.78 105.04 4 109.04 109.04

 33 5 Tim Meyrick     P Ribble CC K1 116.59 10 126.59 107.19 2 109.19 109.19

 34 18 Janine Dickie   P Selkirk HSCC K1L6 113.24 0 113.24 110.19 0 110.19 110.19

 35 72 Catherine Rolfe P K1L8 111.65 52 163.65 104.66 6 110.66 110.66

 36 2 Dave Bradshaw   P Manchester CC C1 D 116.65 6 122.65 112.02 0 112.02 112.02

 37 33 Phil Gooding    P Stafford & Stone CC K1 D 112.51 0 112.51  SCR 112.51

 38 32 Emma Taylor     P Bradford & Bingley K1L6 109.36 4 113.36  SCR 113.36

 39 40 Dave Royle      P Stafford & Stone CC C1 D 113.50 0 113.50  SCR 113.50

 40 68 Naomi Patrick   P WARK K1L8 122.95 6 128.95 112.75 2 114.75 114.75

 41 66 George Tatchell 2 Staf & Stone/Dee Valley C1 4 111.44 8 119.44 113.74 2 115.74 115.74

 42 77 Sarah Timperley P Matlock CC/Green Star K1L6 113.42 8 121.42  SCR 121.42

 43 9 Sarah Green     P Shepperton Slalom CC K1L8 129.64 6 135.64 118.27 4 122.27 122.27

 44 26 Kate Kent       P Proteus CC K1L 120.04 6 126.04 133.42 2 135.42 126.04

 45 15 Grant Mockler   2 Green Star CC K1 126.15 4 130.15 121.38 14 135.38 130.15

 46 6 Jonathan Shaw   2 Ribble CC K1 4 132.39 6 138.39 124.01 10 134.01 134.01

 47 23 Tom Wakeling K1 3 86.61 50 136.61  SCR 136.61

 48 38 Jake Cousins    2 Green Star CC C1 8 131.95 64 195.95 114.15 56 170.15 170.15

 49 37 Barry Kell      2 Lower Wharfe CC K1 4 91.06 358 449.06 109.33 212 321.33 321.33

 50 76 Samantha Clarke 2 Shrewsbury Scouts K1L4 150.51 356 506.51 184.52 158 342.52 342.52

 51 79 Danielle Johnson2 Kingston KC K1L4 79.05 506 585.05 80.68 464 544.68 544.68
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Dee Valley Racers River Tryweryn Div 1 and Prem 1st/2nd April 2006
Results List for TRYWERYN PREMIER/JUNIOR SELECTION

Slalom Timing and Results by MIKROTIME Sport Systems

Organised by Dee Valley Racers

on Sunday 2 April 2006

Jun Sel Mens Kayak

 Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name              Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total  

  1 18 James Mugford J18 Addlestone CC P 106.0 4 110.0 97.2 2 99.2 209.2

  2 38 Toby Jones    J16 Bala CC P 104.0 4 108.0 102.9 2 104.9 212.9

  3 22 Jon Akinyemi  J18 Warrington Kats P 102.9 4 106.9 103.2 4 107.2 214.1

  4 48 Joseph Coombs J16 Salisbury CC P 107.6 4 111.6 106.2 2 108.2 219.8

  5 32 James Bailey  J18 Stafford & Stone CC P 110.8 8 118.8 109.6 2 111.6 230.4

  6 9 Sam Taylor    J18 Bradford & Bingley 115.2 4 119.2 113.4 4 117.4 236.6

  7 7 Tom Brady     J16 Stafford & Stone CC 107.8 0 107.8 122.8 8 130.8 238.6

  8 8 James Dixon   J18 Holme PP/Green Star 113.8 6 119.8 110.4 12 122.4 242.2

  9 34 Joe Clarke    J14 Stafford & Stone CC 117.7 4 121.7 117.6 12 129.6 251.3

 10 5 Zach Franklin J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 110.7 2 112.7 138.2 4 142.2 254.9

 11 6 Andy Rendall  J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 129.1 0 129.1 120.1 10 130.1 259.2

 12 28 Gareth Farrow J14 Llandysul Paddlers 115.1 0 115.1 141.7 6 147.7 262.8

 13 26 Thomas Power  J18 Llandysul Paddlers P 105.9 4 109.9 103.6 52 155.6 265.5

 14 19 M Tatchell    J14 Stafford & Stone CC 123.8 6 129.8 133.1 6 139.1 268.9

 15 39 Anton Lippek  J18 Warrington Kats P 104.9 6 110.9 108.2 50 158.2 269.1

 16 29 Harry Mugford J18 Addlestone CC P 107.7 0 107.7 114.3 52 166.3 274.0

 17 57 Joe Morley    J18 West Yorks CC P 106.2 56 162.2 100.2 52 152.2 314.4

 18 99 M Lister      J14 White Rose CC 136.9 54 190.9 129.8 8 137.8 328.7

 19 26 Antony Wild   J14 Green Star CC 135.7 6 141.7 132.4 106 238.4 380.1

 20 56 C Lee Edwards J14 Llandysul Paddlers 157.2 64 221.2 154.9 10 164.9 386.1

 21 65 S Walker     J14  Llandysul Paddlers 128.1 112 240.1 136.3 12 148.3 388.4

 22 63 Calum Hogg   J16  CR Cats 143.8 108 251.8 134.3 6 140.3 392.1

 23 52 Owain Evans   J14 Llandysul Paddlers 140.5 14 154.5 134.0 156 290.0 444.5

 24 45 Sam Jones     J18 Llandysul Paddlers P 199.6 104 303.6 133.8 54 187.8 491.4

 25 105 J Silvester   J14 Viking KC 169.0 114 283.0 164.0 118 282.0 565.0

 26 242 John Shaw     J14 Ribble CC 195.0 214 409.0 143.8 166 309.8 718.8

 27 109 Philip Cooke  J16 Green Star CC 111.9 360 471.9 153.2 260 413.2 885.1

 28 270 Barry Kell    J14 Lower Wharfe CC 102.8 512 614.8 197.7 416 613.7 1228.5

 29 18 David Warren  J16 Llandysul Paddlers 121.2 8 129.2  RET 129.2

 30 16 R Draper      J16 Ribble CC 120.9 12 132.9  CAP 132.9

 31 25 Josh Howcroft J16 Manchester CC 132.3 112 244.3  SCR 244.3

 32 104 George Rix    J14 Bradford & Bingley 160.2 160 320.2  SCR 320.2
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Jun Sel C1

 Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name              Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total  

  1 5 Mark Proctor  J18 Stafford & Stone CC MP 105.5 6 111.5 103.7 4 107.7 219.2

  2 5 Rob Downes    J16 Stafford & Stone CC M 137.3 10 147.3 127.6 16 143.6 290.9

  3 11 Greg Pitt     J18 Stafford & Stone CC MP 105.3 2 107.3 127.4 58 185.4 292.7

  4 8 Peter Hall    J18 Ormskirk Scouts MP 118.8 8 126.8 122.2 54 176.2 303.0

  5 24 G Tatchell    J14 Stafford & Stone CC M 150.6 10 160.6 146.0 6 152.0 312.6

  6 21 A Cruickshank J18 CR Cats MP 140.1 14 154.1 122.1 60 182.1 336.2

  7 6 Thomas Quinn  J16 Lower Wharfe CC M 144.2 56 200.2 138.8 6 144.8 345.0

  8 7 J Hammond     J16 Sudbury CC M 147.1 156 303.1 144.3 60 204.3 507.4

  9 10 Adam Burgess  J14 Stafford & Stone CC M 236.8 66 302.8 238.7 12 250.7 553.5

 10 8 Joseph Hubert J14 Reading Slalom Elite M 110.7 410 520.7 177.6 114 291.6 812.3

 11 24 Dan Rawding   J18 Kingston KC MP 137.2 14 151.2  RET 151.2

 12 14 Geoff Wells   J18 Manchester CC MP 191.0 108 299.0  SCR 299.0

Jun Sel Womens Kayak

 Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name              Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total  

  1 17 Alice Spencer J18 Salisbury CC P 123.0 2 125.0 128.8 4 132.8 257.8

  2 15 S Chynoweth   J18 Stafford & Stone CC P 134.7 4 138.7 119.9 2 121.9 260.6

  3 21 A Matthews    J18 Dee Valley Racers P 140.8 2 142.8 129.9 2 131.9 274.7

  4 20 Helen Brooks  J18 Salisbury CC P 122.8 10 132.8 130.0 12 142.0 274.8

  5 16 H Burgess     J18 Kingston KC P 129.1 8 137.1 130.5 8 138.5 275.6

  6 29 Janine Dickie J16 Selkirk HSCC P 136.4 4 140.4 130.5 6 136.5 276.9

  7 12 Emily Clapham J18 Salisbury CC P 130.8 52 182.8 124.0 4 128.0 310.8

  8 24 Fiona Farrow  J18 Llandysul Paddlers P 156.0 8 164.0 150.7 8 158.7 322.7

  9 8 C Kimberley   J16 Stafford & Stone CC 155.9 12 167.9 147.5 8 155.5 323.4

 10 31 S Timperley   J16 Matlock CC/Green Star P 138.9 56 194.9 133.0 6 139.0 333.9

 11 9 M Franklin    J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 166.5 56 222.5 175.4 12 187.4 409.9

 12 10 Kate Dixon    J14 Holme PP/Green Star 156.7 18 174.7 177.1 60 237.1 411.8

 13 19 E Woodcock    J14 Stafford & Stone CC 150.6 58 208.6 164.4 52 216.4 425.0

 14 14 C Rolfe       J18 Salisbury CC P 164.4 114 278.4 136.8 10 146.8 425.2

 15 22 Sarah Green   J18 Shepperton Slalom CC P 165.2 14 179.2 193.8 62 255.8 435.0

 16 5 A Greenwood   J16 Bradford & Bingley 193.4 112 305.4 166.0 12 178.0 483.4

 17 30 Emma Taylor   J16 Bradford & Bingley P 132.0 116 248.0 131.4 158 289.4 537.4

 18 6 Kay Bradshaw  J18 Manchester CC 133.1 156 289.1 188.6 70 258.6 547.7

 19 18 N Wilson      J14 Stafford & Stone CC 242.3 164 406.3 165.3 160 325.3 731.6

 20 54 Jaquelyn Shaw J16 Ribble CC 165.0 310 475.0 208.9 108 316.9 791.9
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 21 26 Laura Sargent J16 Rugby CC/HPP  CAP 168.0 212 380.0 380.0

 22 27 Tori Maloney  J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 187.0 262 449.0  SCR 449.0

Premier Mens Kayak

 Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name              Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total  Pts

  1 14 N Stevenson   U23 Manchester CC 94.8 0 94.8 96.1 0 96.1 190.9 1000

  2 10 Rob Neave     U23 Stafford & Stone CC 94.5 4 98.5 94.9 2 96.9 195.4 980

  2 3 Neil Caffrey      Quickflow/Nomad 94.6 2 96.6 96.8 2 98.8 195.4 980

  4 1 Campbell Walsh    CR Cats 94.0 0 94.0 91.6 10 101.6 195.6 939

  5 2 Neil Buckley      Quickflow 95.6 2 97.6 93.6 6 99.6 197.2 918

  6 4 Huw Swetnam       Peak UK 97.7 4 101.7 95.4 2 97.4 199.1 898

  7 9 Greg Hitchen  U23 Matlock CC 100.2 0 100.2 99.1 0 99.1 199.3 878

  8 7 Andy Hadfield U23 Matlock CC 98.1 0 98.1 98.7 4 102.7 200.8 857

  9 13 Robin Vasey   U23 Stafford & Stone CC 101.0 2 103.0 99.4 2 101.4 204.4 837

 10 8 David Backhouse   Volmolense KC 97.9 0 97.9 103.7 4 107.7 205.6 816

 11 17 Z Pillinger   U23 Independent 102.2 2 104.2 102.4 2 104.4 208.6 796

 12 18 James Mugford J18 Addlestone CC S 106.0 4 110.0 97.2 2 99.2 209.2 776

 13 38 Toby Jones    J16 Bala CC S 104.0 4 108.0 102.9 2 104.9 212.9 755

 14 22 Jon Akinyemi  J18 Warrington Kats S 102.9 4 106.9 103.2 4 107.2 214.1 735

 15 35 Peter Willett U23 Stafford & Stone CC 107.8 2 109.8 107.5 2 109.5 219.3 714

 16 48 Joseph Coombs J16 Salisbury CC S 107.6 4 111.6 106.2 2 108.2 219.8 694

 17 24 J Stephenson  U23 Lower Wharfe CC 104.8 4 108.8 107.8 6 113.8 222.6 673

 18 27 Ian Bridges       Hemel Hempstead CC 115.1 2 117.1 107.6 0 107.6 224.7 653

 19 15 Aynsley Buggy U23 Reading Slalom Elite 111.9 8 119.9 104.1 2 106.1 226.0 633

 20 25 James Hounslow    RasDex 108.0 4 112.0 110.6 4 114.6 226.6 612

 21 32 James Bailey  J18 Stafford & Stone CC S 110.8 8 118.8 109.6 2 111.6 230.4 592

 22 62 Andy Moore        Stafford & Stone CC 121.0 2 123.0 111.9 0 111.9 234.9 571

 23 31 Steve Briggs  DV  Matlock CC 121.0 0 121.0 112.7 4 116.7 237.7 551

 24 11 Dafydd Paxton     Llandysul Paddlers 99.8 0 99.8 99.0 50 149.0 248.8 531

 25 33 R Ramsdale    U23 Inkfish/HPP 122.2 12 134.2 109.2 6 115.2 249.4 510

 26 20 Phil McDonagh U23 Four Seasons/Cleveland 111.4 4 115.4 124.2 10 134.2 249.6 490

 27 55 Mat Hemsworth U23 Bradford & Bingley 128.3 2 130.3 116.3 4 120.3 250.6 469

 28 42 Andrew Greensmith Independent 122.8 4 126.8 120.4 4 124.4 251.2 449

 29 74 Simon Forsyth 119.0 2 121.0 117.9 16 133.9 254.9 429

 30 64 Alex Jones    U23 Ribble CC 116.8 14 130.8 116.6 8 124.6 255.4 408

 31 19 Edward Kay    U23 Aberdeen KC 103.1 4 107.1 99.5 58 157.5 264.6 388

 32 26 Thomas Power  J18 Llandysul Paddlers S 105.9 4 109.9 103.6 52 155.6 265.5 367

 33 16 Darren Cresser    Durham KC 112.8 6 118.8 145.7 2 147.7 266.5 347

 34 53 Phil Gooding  DV  Stafford & Stone CC 131.6 6 137.6 129.3 0 129.3 266.9 327
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Dee Valley Racers River Tryweryn Div 1 and Prem 1st/2nd April 2006
 35 39 Anton Lippek  J18 Warrington Kats S 104.9 6 110.9 108.2 50 158.2 269.1 306

 36 65 Tim Meyrick       Manchester CC 132.0 8 140.0 127.6 6 133.6 273.6 286

 37 29 Harry Mugford J18 Addlestone CC S 107.7 0 107.7 114.3 52 166.3 274.0 265

 38 52 Rob Holdway   U23 Stafford & Stone CC 120.1 52 172.1 113.0 8 121.0 293.1 245

 39 28 Sam Critchley U23 Tees Kayak Club 116.5 8 124.5 123.0 54 177.0 301.5 224

 40 58 Allan Tyler   DV  Regents CC 122.4 4 126.4 122.5 60 182.5 308.9 204

 41 12 Andy Marshall U23 CR Cats 98.1 0 98.1 111.9 104 215.9 314.0 184

 42 57 Joe Morley    J18 West Yorks CC S 106.2 56 162.2 100.2 52 152.2 314.4 163

 43 49 Dacre Wroe        Independent 128.3 6 134.3 129.3 54 183.3 317.6 143

 44 60 Thomas Vogler U23 Mold CC 139.4 12 151.4 121.4 54 175.4 326.8 122

 45 47 Paul Ramsdale U23 I.S.G.C.Paddlers 111.1 52 163.1 119.1 54 173.1 336.2 102

 46 70 Warren Pettit     Proteus CC 127.4 104 231.4 114.9 2 116.9 348.3 82

 47 71 Dave Rawding  DV  Kingston KC 131.1 104 235.1 143.0 102 245.0 480.1 61

 48 45 Sam Jones     J18 Llandysul Paddlers S 199.6 104 303.6 133.8 54 187.8 491.4 41

 49 5 Tom Wakeling  U23 Yat Racers 103.0 54 157.0  SCR 157.0 20

Premier C1

 Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name              Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total  Pts

  1 1 David Florence    Peak UK/Vajda/Forth M 97.4 2 99.4 97.0 6 103.0 202.4 100

  2 5 Mark Proctor  J18 Stafford & Stone CC MS 105.5 6 111.5 103.7 4 107.7 219.2 92

  3 4 Colin Radmore U23 Cool Blue Canoes M 110.7 10 120.7 102.6 2 104.6 225.3 85

  4 3 Dan Goddard   U23 Manchester CC/Peak UK M 103.6 4 107.6 116.2 2 118.2 225.8 77

  5 22 Dave Bradshaw DV  Manchester CC M 130.8 6 136.8 130.9 10 140.9 277.7 69

  6 11 Greg Pitt     J18 Stafford & Stone CC MS 105.3 2 107.3 127.4 58 185.4 292.7 62

  7 8 Peter Hall    J18 Ormskirk Scouts MS 118.8 8 126.8 122.2 54 176.2 303.0 54

  8 9 Marvin Rounce U23 Green Star CC M 116.7 6 122.7 124.7 56 180.7 303.4 46

  9 17 David Royle   DV  Stafford & Stone CC M 150.7 8 158.7 150.7 12 162.7 321.4 38

 10 21 A Cruickshank J18 CR Cats MS 140.1 14 154.1 122.1 60 182.1 336.2 31

 11 15 Adrian Jones   DV Independent M 111.8 262 373.8 139.1 106 245.1 618.9 23

 12 24 Dan Rawding   J18 Kingston KC MS 137.2 14 151.2  RET 151.2 15

 13 14 Geoff Wells   J18 Manchester CC MS 191.0 108 299.0  SCR 299.0 8
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Dee Valley Racers River Tryweryn Div 1 and Prem 1st/2nd April 2006
Premier Womens Kayak

 Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name              Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total  Pts

  1 1 Lizzie Neave  U23 Staf & St/Nomad/Quickflow 106.9 0 106.9 112.0 4 116.0 222.9 100

  2 40 C Harrower    U23 CR Cats 120.7 2 122.7 117.7 0 117.7 240.4 97

  3 2 Laura Blakeman    Stafford & Stone/Peak 119.8 6 125.8 110.7 4 114.7 240.5 93

  4 5 L Donington   U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 113.8 8 121.8 116.3 6 122.3 244.1 90

  5 28 Nerys Rowlands    Llandysul Paddlers 122.0 10 132.0 115.7 4 119.7 251.7 86

  6 17 Alice Spencer J18 Salisbury CC S 123.0 2 125.0 128.8 4 132.8 257.8 83

  7 3 Fiona Pennie      CR Cats/Nomad/Peak/TEVA 132.8 6 138.8 112.8 8 120.8 259.6 79

  8 15 S Chynoweth   J18 Stafford & Stone CC S 134.7 4 138.7 119.9 2 121.9 260.6 76

  9 8 Anyta Bennett     Shropshire Paddlesport 128.3 4 132.3 125.2 6 131.2 263.5 72

 10 4 Michelle Patrick  Warrington Kats 124.2 6 130.2 128.0 6 134.0 264.2 69

 11 21 A Matthews    J18 Dee Valley Racers S 140.8 2 142.8 129.9 2 131.9 274.7 66

 12 20 Helen Brooks  J18 Salisbury CC S 122.8 10 132.8 130.0 12 142.0 274.8 62

 13 16 H Burgess     J18 Kingston KC S 129.1 8 137.1 130.5 8 138.5 275.6 59

 14 29 Janine Dickie J16 Selkirk HSCC S 136.4 4 140.4 130.5 6 136.5 276.9 55

 15 23 V Richards    U23 Llandysul Paddlers 134.5 12 146.5 132.3 4 136.3 282.8 52

 16 18 Radka Felingerova Royal CC 156.1 8 164.1 126.7 2 128.7 292.8 48

 17 32 Naomi Patrick J18 Warrington Kats 142.4 6 148.4 147.4 10 157.4 305.8 45

 18 12 Emily Clapham J18 Salisbury CC S 130.8 52 182.8 124.0 4 128.0 310.8 41

 19 24 Fiona Farrow  J18 Llandysul Paddlers S 156.0 8 164.0 150.7 8 158.7 322.7 38

 20 9 Hannah Bailey U23 Stafford & Stone CC 118.5 58 176.5 130.6 18 148.6 325.1 34

 21 31 S Timperley   J16 Matlock CC/Green Star S 138.9 56 194.9 133.0 6 139.0 333.9 31

 22 7 Kimberley Walsh   CR Cats 120.1 58 178.1 112.1 54 166.1 344.2 28

 23 14 C Rolfe       J18 Salisbury CC S 164.4 114 278.4 136.8 10 146.8 425.2 24

 24 22 Sarah Green   J18 Shepperton Slalom CC S 165.2 14 179.2 193.8 62 255.8 435.0 21

 25 36 Kate Kent         Proteus CC 182.9 12 194.9 203.3 62 265.3 460.2 17

 26 33 Steph Smith   U23 Urchins KC 190.3 62 252.3 225.6 14 239.6 491.9 14

 27 30 Emma Taylor   J16 Bradford & Bingley S 132.0 116 248.0 131.4 158 289.4 537.4 10

 28 13 Julie Bright  U23 Matlock CC/Persimmon 206.5 162 368.5 160.0 14 174.0 542.5 7

 29 38 Amber Lascalles   Shrewsbury School 209.5 214 423.5 191.3 110 301.3 724.9 3
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K1M Jun Sel Final

 Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name              Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total  

  1 22 Jon Akinyemi  J18 Warrington Kats 96.1 2 98.1 98.1

  2 18 James Mugford J18 Addlestone CC 98.9 0 98.9 98.9

  3 38 Toby Jones    J16 Bala CC 102.4 0 102.4 102.4

  4 39 Anton Lippek  J18 Warrington Kats 102.6 0 102.6 102.6

  5 32 James Bailey  J18 Stafford & Stone CC 100.8 2 102.8 102.8

  6 29 Harry Mugford J18 Addlestone CC 103.9 0 103.9 103.9

  7 48 Joseph Coombs J16 Salisbury CC 106.9 2 108.9 108.9

  8 26 Thomas Power  J18 Llandysul Paddlers 108.2 2 110.2 110.2

  8 806 Andy Rendall  J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 106.2 4 110.2 110.2

 10 808 James Dixon   J18 Holme PP/Green Star 110.6 2 112.6 112.6

 11 809 Sam Taylor    J18 Bradford & Bingley 111.8 4 115.8 115.8

 12 828 Gareth Farrow J14 Llandysul Paddlers 115.3 2 117.3 117.3

 13 805 Zach Franklin J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 112.1 6 118.1 118.1

 14 834 Joe Clarke    J14 Stafford & Stone CC 131.6 2 133.6 133.6

 15 819 M Tatchell    J14 Hereford KC 132.3 6 138.3 138.3

807 Tom Brady     J16 Stafford & Stone CC  CAP

C1 Jun Sel Final

 Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name              Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total  

  1 805 Mark Proctor  J18 Stafford & Stone CC M 101.3 8 109.3 109.3

  2 811 Greg Pitt     J18 Stafford & Stone CC M 105.4 10 115.4 115.4

  3 808 Peter Hall    J18 Ormskirk Scouts M 109.7 6 115.7 115.7

  4 824 G Tatchell    J14 Stafford & Stone CC M 139.0 8 147.0 147.0

  5 821 A Cruickshank J18 CR Cats M 123.4 56 179.4 179.4

  6 805 Rob Downes    J16 Stafford & Stone CC M 170.7 14 184.7 184.7
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K1W Jun Sel Final

 Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name              Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total  

  1 817 Alice Spencer J18 Salisbury CC 119.0 2 121.0 121.0

  2 816 H Burgess     J18 Kingston KC 122.0 8 130.0 130.0

  3 812 Emily Clapham J18 Salisbury CC 128.4 2 130.4 130.4

  4 820 Helen Brooks  J18 Salisbury CC 134.3 8 142.3 142.3

  5 821 A Matthews    J18 Dee Valley Racers 142.3 8 150.3 150.3

  6 808 C Kimberley   J16 Stafford & Stone CC 152.6 12 164.6 164.6

  7 815 S Chynoweth   J18 Stafford & Stone CC 123.2 58 181.2 181.2

  8 831 S Timperley   J16 Matlock CC/Green Star 132.5 56 188.5 188.5

  9 809 M Franklin    J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 175.6 22 197.6 197.6

829 Janine Dickie J16 Selkirk HSCC  CAP

824 Fiona Farrow  J18 Llandysul Paddlers  RET

Premier C2

 Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name              Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total  Pts

  1 1 J & A Roden       Stafford & Stone CC M 134.3 12 146.3 129.0 10 139.0 285.3 612

  2 2 G & I Wilson  U23 Advanced Success M 161.1 56 217.1 142.8 8 150.8 367.9 245

  3 3 P & S Green       Llandysul Paddlers M 142.6 216 358.6  SCR 358.6 20

Officials

 Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name              Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total  

  1 10 Simon Jackson K1M 99.9 0 99.9 97.9 4 101.9 201.8

  2 15 Ruth Holdway J12  Stafford & Stone CC K1L 215.9 156 371.9 210.5 112 322.5 694.4

  3 18 Jasmine Royle J14 Stafford & Stone CC K1L 189.7 264 453.7 162.5 260 422.5 876.2

  4 17 Ian Green         Independent K1M 181.2 108 289.2  SCR 289.2

  5 13 Sarah Robson  U23 Sutton Bingham & Dist CC K1L 179.7 310 489.7  SCR 489.7

  6 7 D Johnson     J14 Kingston KC K1L 109.3 600 709.3  SCR 709.3

6 Jake Cousins  J18 Green Star CC C1M  RET
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